



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 04240202 February 02, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E4X32-R0  
**District:** District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43978037201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** BROWARD COUNTY MISC ROAD CONCRETE - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$387,320.00	100.00%
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$406,751.16	105.02%
3	NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$457,685.00	118.17%
4	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$507,600.00	131.05%
5	DAVID'S ASPHALT INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$517,154.00	133.52%
6	V&G CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS, COR	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$529,310.00	136.66%
7	SPEARHEAD DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$539,513.00	139.29%
8	THE STOUT GROUP LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$697,460.00	180.07%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

**NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:** **BEGIN DATE:** 02/27/24 **BEGIN TIME:** 10:30 AM  
**END DATE:** 03/01/24 **END TIME:** 10:30 AM

**NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department's advertised estimate amount of \$ 500,000.00 and not the contractor's bid total.**



Tabulation of Bids

---

<b>Letting:</b>	04240202	February 02, 2024	<b>Call Order:</b>	006	<b>Contract:</b>	E4X32-R0
<b>District:</b>	District 4		<b>Counties:</b>	BROWARD	<b>Fed Aid No:</b>	N/A
<b>Contract Time:</b>	365 CALENDAR DAYS			<b>Project(s):</b>	43978037201 (*)	

**Contract Descr:** BROWARD COUNTY MISC ROAD CONCRETE - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of refurbishing and/or upgrading sidewalk and various concrete structures to meet current standards along the State Highway System in Broward County.

•BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE (BDI) CONTRACT.

•ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department s advertised estimate amount of \$500,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department s estimated quantities are used to establish unit prices bids which will then be used to determine the low bidder and contract award.

•PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

•REQUIRED SUBMITTALS WITH BID:

- o Form 275-000-02 Business Development Initiative Reference Sheet must be submitted with the bid.
- o Experience Form Concrete Pavement Repair 850-070-02 must be submitted with the bid

•PROPOSAL BID GUARANTEE: On proposals over \$150,000, a proposal guaranty of \$500 must accompany each bid. The guaranty must be in the form of a bid bond, certified check, cashier s check, trust company treasurer s check, or a bank draft of any national or state bank made payable to the Florida Department of Transportation. A check or draft in an amount less than \$500 will invalidate the bid.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: [SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us)



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 04240202 February 02, 2024 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E4X32-R0

The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the project's major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the "File Attachment Upload" folder in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		4,000.000 SY	18.00000	72,000.00	0.01000	40.00	16.00000	64,000.00
0010 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		50.000 CY	20.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	0.50	30.00000	1,500.00
0015 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		16.000 TN	200.00000	3,200.00	0.01000	0.16	150.00000	2,400.00
0020 0415 1 6 REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS		600.000 LB	1.00000	600.00	0.01000	6.00	5.00000	3,000.00
0025 0425 15 45 INLET TOP, REPAIR, REINFORCED INLET TOP		12.000 EA	1,000.00000	12,000.00	3,860.00000	46,320.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00
0030 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		360.000 LF	42.00000	15,120.00	30.00000	10,800.00	40.00000	14,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04240202 February 02, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4X32-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0035 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		120.000 LF	35.00000	4,200.00	44.00000	5,280.00	28.00000	3,360.00
0040 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		3,450.000 SY	55.00000	189,750.00	74.61000	257,404.50	75.00000	258,750.00
0045 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		550.000 SY	65.00000	35,750.00	119.00000	65,450.00	100.00000	55,000.00
0050 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		1,200.000 SF	30.00000	36,000.00	14.00000	16,800.00	30.00000	36,000.00
0055 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		4.000 EA	2,000.00000	8,000.00	100.00000	400.00	400.00000	1,600.00
0060 E521 1 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR		50.000 CY	150.00000	7,500.00	20.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00
0065 E575 1 4 SODDING, ST AUGUSTINE		90.000 SY	20.00000	1,800.00	25.00000	2,250.00	6.50000	585.00
0070 E575 1 8 SODDING, BAHIA		20.000 SY	20.00000	400.00	50.00000	1,000.00	4.50000	90.00
<b>0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$387,320.00</b>		<b>\$406,751.16</b>		<b>\$457,685.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04240202 February 02, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4X32-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$387,320.00</b>		<b>\$406,751.16</b>		<b>457,685.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04240202 February 02, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4X32-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) DAVID'S ASPHALT INC.		(6) V&G CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS, COR	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		4,000.000 SY	17.00000	68,000.00	30.00000	120,000.00	22.50000	90,000.00
0010 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		50.000 CY	125.00000	6,250.00	199.00000	9,950.00	70.00000	3,500.00
0015 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		16.000 TN	500.00000	8,000.00	906.00000	14,496.00	450.00000	7,200.00
0020 0415 1 6 REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS		600.000 LB	5.00000	3,000.00	70.00000	42,000.00	50.00000	30,000.00
0025 0425 15 45 INLET TOP, REPAIR, REINFORCED INLET TOP		12.000 EA	4,500.00000	54,000.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00
0030 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		360.000 LF	31.50000	11,340.00	69.00000	24,840.00	45.00000	16,200.00
0035 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		120.000 LF	38.00000	4,560.00	95.00000	11,400.00	75.50000	9,060.00
0040 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		3,450.000 SY	74.00000	255,300.00	25.00000	86,250.00	63.00000	217,350.00
0045 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		550.000 SY	84.00000	46,200.00	35.00000	19,250.00	89.00000	48,950.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04240202 February 02, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4X32-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) DAVID'S ASPHALT INC.		(6) V&G CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS, COR	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0050 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		1,200.000 SF	31.00000	37,200.00	45.00000	54,000.00	40.00000	48,000.00
0055 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		4.000 EA	625.00000	2,500.00	17,122.00000	68,488.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0060 E521 1 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR		50.000 CY	200.00000	10,000.00	523.00000	26,150.00	800.00000	40,000.00
0065 E575 1 4 SODDING, ST AUGUSTINE		90.000 SY	11.00000	990.00	197.00000	17,730.00	21.00000	1,890.00
0070 E575 1 8 SODDING, BAHIA		20.000 SY	13.00000	260.00	530.00000	10,600.00	58.00000	1,160.00
<b>0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$507,600.00</b>		<b>\$517,154.00</b>		<b>\$529,310.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$507,600.00</b>		<b>\$517,154.00</b>		<b>529,310.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04240202 February 02, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4X32-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SPEARHEAD DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC.		(8) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		4,000.000 SY	25.65000	102,600.00	20.00000	80,000.00		
0010 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		50.000 CY	42.00000	2,100.00	80.00000	4,000.00		
0015 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		16.000 TN	455.00000	7,280.00	250.00000	4,000.00		
0020 0415 1 6 REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS		600.000 LB	9.25000	5,550.00	5.00000	3,000.00		
0025 0425 15 45 INLET TOP, REPAIR, REINFORCED INLET TOP		12.000 EA	2,338.00000	28,056.00	9,000.00000	108,000.00		
0030 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		360.000 LF	64.75000	23,310.00	40.00000	14,400.00		
0035 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		120.000 LF	47.25000	5,670.00	30.00000	3,600.00		
0040 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		3,450.000 SY	68.58000	236,601.00	95.00000	327,750.00		
0045 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		550.000 SY	82.35000	45,292.50	115.00000	63,250.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04240202 February 02, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4X32-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SPEARHEAD DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC.		(8) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0050 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		1,200.000 SF	53.18000	63,816.00	40.00000	48,000.00		
0055 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		4.000 EA	4,000.00000	16,000.00	100.00000	400.00		
0060 E521 1 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR		50.000 CY	44.00000	2,200.00	800.00000	40,000.00		
0065 E575 1 4 SODDING, ST AUGUSTINE		90.000 SY	9.75000	877.50	10.00000	900.00		
0070 E575 1 8 SODDING, BAHIA		20.000 SY	8.00000	160.00	8.00000	160.00		
<b>0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$539,513.00</b>		<b>\$697,460.00</b>			
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$539,513.00</b>		<b>\$697,460.00</b>			



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 04240202 February 02, 2024 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E4X32-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*